



**Selfie stick
with a tripod**
Forcell F-GRIP
S150XL

USER MANUAL

Producer:
Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul. Sołtysowska 22,
31-589 Kraków Poland

Made in China

Selfie stick with a tripod Forcell F-GRIP S150XL User manual

Bluetooth pairing

Press the key on the remote control and hold it for ca. 3 seconds.

Next enable the Bluetooth module in your device, find 'Forcell F-GRIP S150XL' device and connect to it. When a green light goes on, it means that both devices have been paired successfully.

Installation and positioning of the mobile phone

Open the phone holder, draw clamps apart and put the phone inside. You can adjust the position of your phone. Set it vertically or horizontally and at a desired inclination angle.

Use of the tripod

To use the function of the tripod, gently pry the bottom of the handle off and draw legs of the tripod away, as much as you can. Pull the handle of the tripod to reach a desired height and stabilize the selfie stick.

Use of the cold shoe (optional)

You can use the cold shoe to enrich the selfie stick with new possibilities.

You can attach additional accessories, such as a lamp or microphone, to it.

Specification

Size when folded: 30.5 cm

Size when unfolded: 150 cm

Weight: 382 g

Phone height in the holder: 60–95 cm

Material: ABS+PC+Aluminum

Battery capacity: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Range: 10 meters

Frequency: 2402.0-2480.0MHz

Central frequency: 2441,00 MHz

Safety principles

1. Use the selfie stick as a tripod only when you have made sure that it firmly rests on the floor and cannot collapse and damage your device.
2. Do not use the tripod in case of unfavorable weather, e.g. strong wind.
3. The product must not be used by children below the age of 14. Choking risk.
4. Do not disassemble or repair the product on your own.
5. Do not store the selfie stick in a humid area.
6. Keep the selfie stick away from sources of heat.
7. Do not expose the selfie stick to the impact of water or other liquids.

Manufacturer: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul. Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Poland

Selfie-Stick mit Stativ Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Gebrauchsanweisung

Bluetooth-Kopplung

Drücken Sie die Taste auf der Fernbedienung für ca. 3 Sekunden. Schalten Sie dann das Bluetooth-Modul in Ihrem Gerät ein, suchen Sie das Gerät „Forcell F-GRIP S150XL“ und stellen Sie eine Verbindung her. Wenn die grüne LED auf der Fernbedienung aufleuchtet, sind die Geräte gekoppelt.

Montage und Ausrichtung des Telefons

Öffnen Sie den Telefonhalter, erweitern Sie die Klemmen und legen Sie das Telefon hinein. Sie können die Position des Telefons anpassen, indem Sie es vertikal oder horizontal einstellen und den gewünschten Neigungswinkel einstellen.

Verwendung eines Stativs

Um die Stativfunktion zu verwenden, heben Sie die Unterseite des Griffs vorsichtig an und ziehen Sie die Stativbeine so weit wie möglich heraus. Ziehen Sie den Stativgriff auf die gewünschte Höhe aus und stabilisieren Sie den Selfie-Stick.

Verwendung des Kaltschuhes (optional)

Der Kaltschuh kann verwendet werden, um die Fähigkeiten des Selfie-Sticks zu erweitern. Daran können Sie weiteres Zubehör wie eine Lampe oder ein Mikrofon montieren.

Spezifikation

Gefaltete Größe: 30,5 cm

Größe aufgeklappt: 150 cm

Gewicht: 382 g

Höhe des Telefons in der Halterung: 60-95 cm

Material: ABS+PC+Aluminium

Batteriekapazität: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Reichweite: 10 Meter

Frequenz: 2402,0–2480,0 MHz

Mittelfrequenz: 2441,00 MHz

Sicherheitsregeln

1. Verwenden Sie den Selfie-Stick nur dann als Stativ, wenn Sie sicherstellen, dass er stabil auf dem Boden steht und nicht umkippt und Ihr Gerät beschädigt.
2. Verwenden Sie kein Stativ unter widrigen Bedingungen Wetter, z.B. starker Wind.
3. Das Produkt darf nicht von Kindern unter 14 Jahren verwendet werden. An manchen Teilen besteht Erstickungsgefahr.
4. Zerlegen und reparieren Sie das Produkt nicht selbst.
5. Bewahren Sie den Selfie-Stick nicht in einer feuchten Umgebung auf.
6. Halten Sie den Selfie-Stick von Wärmequellen fern.
7. Setzen Sie den Selfie-Stick nicht Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten aus.

Hersteller: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul. Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Polska

Selfie stick ze statywem Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Instrukcja obsługi

Parowanie Bluetooth

Naciśnij przycisk w pilocie przez ok. 3 sekundy. Następnie włącz moduł Bluetooth w swoim urządzeniu, odszukaj urządzenie "Forcell F-GRIP S150XL" i połącz się z nim. Gdy na pilocie zaświeci się zielona dioda, urządzenia są sparowane.

Montaż i ustawianie pozycji telefonu

Otwórz uchwyt na telefon, rozszerz zaciski i umieść telefon wewnątrz. Możesz regulować pozycję telefonu ustawiając go w pionie lub poziomie oraz ustawić pożądany kąt nachylenia.

Korzystanie ze statywu

Aby skorzystać z funkcji statywu, podważ delikatnie spód rączki i rozsuń maksymalnie nogi statywu. Wyciągnij rączkę statywu na pożądaną wysokość i ustabilizuj selfie sticka.

Korzystanie z zimnej stopki (opcjonalne)

Zimna stopka może zostać wykorzystana do rozszerzenia możliwości selfie sticka. Możesz zamontować na niej dodatkowe akcesoria, jak lampa czy mikrofon.

Specyfikacja

Rozmiar po złożeniu: 30.5 cm

Rozmiar po rozłożeniu: 150 cm

Waga: 382 g

Wysokość telefonu w uchwycie: 60–95 cm

Materiał: ABS+PC+Aluminium

Pojemność baterii: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Zasięg: 10 metrów

Częstotliwość: 2402.0-2480.0MHz

Częstotliwość centralna: 2441,00 MHz

Zasady bezpieczeństwa

1. Używaj selfie sticka jako statywu tylko gdy upewnisz się, że stabilnie stoi na podłożu i nie przewróci się, uszkadzając twoje urządzenie.
2. Nie korzystaj ze statywu w przypadku niekorzystnych warunków atmosferycznych, np. silnego wiatru.
3. Z produktu nie mogą korzystać dzieci poniżej 14 roku życia. Istnieje ryzyko zakrztuszenia niektórymi częściami.
4. Nie demontuj i nie naprawiaj produktu samodzielnie.
5. Nie trzymaj selfie sticka w wilgotnym otoczeniu.
6. Trzymaj selfie sticka z dala od źródła ciepła.
7. Nie wystawiaj selfie sticka na działania wody oraz innych płynów.

Producent: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul Sołtysovska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Polska

Селфи стик със статив**Forcell F-GRIP S150XL****Ръководство за употреба****Bluetooth сдвояване**

Натиснете бутона на дистанционното управление за около 3 секунди. След това включете Bluetooth модула на вашето устройство, намерете устройството "Forcell F-GRIP S150XL" и се свържете с него. Когато зеленият светодиод на дистанционното управление светне, устройствата са сдвоени.

Монтаж и настройка на позицията на телефона

Отворете държача за телефона, разтворете скобите и поставете телефона в него. Можете да регулирате позицията на телефона, поставяйки го вертикално или хоризонтално, както и да зададете желания ъгъл на наклон.

Използване на статива

За да използвате статива, леко повдигнете долната част на дръжката и изпълнете максимално краката на статива. Изтеглете дръжката на статива до желаната височина и стабилизирайте селфи стика.

Използване на студена обувка (по избор)

За разширяване на възможностите на селфи стика може да се използва студената обувка. На нея можете да монтирате допълнителни аксесоари, например лампа или микрофон.

Спецификация

Размер в сгънато състояние: 30.5 cm

Размер в разгънато състояние: 150 cm

Тегло: 382 g

Височина на телефона в стойката: 60-95 cm

Материал: ABS+PC+алуминий

Капацитет на батерията: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Обхват: 10 m

Честота: 2402.0-2480.0 MHz

Централна честота: 2441.00 MHz

Правила за безопасност

1. Използвайте селфи стика като статив, само след като се уверите, че е поставен стабилно на земята и няма да се преобърне и да повреди вашето устройство.
2. Не използвайте статива при неблагоприятни атмосферни условия, например при силен вятър.
3. Селфи стикът не трябва да се използва от деца под 14 години. Съществува опасност от задавяне с някои части.
4. Не разглобявайте селфи стика и не го ремонтирайте сами.
5. Не дръжте селфи стика във влажна среда.
6. Дръжте селфи стика надалече от източници на топлина.
7. Не излагайте селфи стика на действието на вода или други течности.

Производител: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k. ul. Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Полша

Selfie tyč se stativem Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Návod k obsluze

Spárování Bluetooth

Stiskněte tlačítko na dálkovém ovládní přibližně na 3 sekundy. Poté zapněte modul Bluetooth na svém zařízení, vyhledejte zařízení „Forcell F-GRIP S150XL“ a připojte se k němu. Když se na dálkovém ovládní rozsvítí zelená kontrolka, zařízení jsou spárována.

Přípevnění a nastavení polohy telefonu

Otevřete držák telefonu, roztáhněte svorky a vložte do něj telefon. Polohu telefonu můžete přizpůsobit tak, že jej umístíte vertikálně nebo horizontálně a nastavíte požadovaný úhel.

Používání stativu

Chcete-li použít funkci stativu, roztáhněte jemně spodní část rukojeti a vysuňte nohy stativu co nejdále. Vytáhněte rukojeť stativu do požadované výšky a stabilizujte selfie tyč.

Použití adaptéru Cold Shoe (volitelné)

Adaptér Cold Shoe lze použít k rozšíření možností selfie tyče. Můžete na něj připevnit další příslušenství, například blesk nebo mikrofon.

Specifikace

Rozměr ve složeném stavu: 30.5 cm

Rozměr v rozloženém stavu: 150 cm

Hmotnost: 382 g

Výška telefonu v držáku: 60–95 cm

Materiál: ABS+PC+Hliník

Kapacita baterie: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Dosah: 10 metrů

Frekvence: 2402.0-2480.0MHz

Středová frekvence: 2441,00 MHz

Bezpečnostní pokyny

1. Selfie tyč používejte jako stativ až poté, co se ujistíte, že stojí stabilně na zemi a že se nepřevrhne a nepoškodí vaše zařízení.
2. Nepoužívejte stativ za nepříznivých povětrnostních podmínek, např. při silném větru.
3. Výrobek nesmí používat děti mladší 14 let. Hrozí nebezpečí udušení některými součástmi.
4. Výrobek sami nerozebírejte ani neopravujte.
5. Nenechávejte selfie tyč ve vlhkém prostředí.
6. Držte selfie tyč mimo dosah zdroje tepla.
7. Nevystavujte selfie tyč působení vody nebo jiných tekutin.

Producent: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k., Soltysowska 22, 31-589 Krakov, Polsko

Selfie-pulk koos statiiviga Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Kasutusjuhend

Bluetoothi paarimine

Vajutage kaugjuhtimispuldi nuppu umbes 3 sekundit. Seejärel lülitage oma seadmes sisse Bluetooth-moodul, otsige üles seade „Forcell F-GRIP S150XL” ja ühendage sellega. Kui puldil süttib roheline diod, on seadmed ühendatud.

Telefoni paigaldamine ja asendi seadmine

Avage telefonihoidik, avage haaratsid ja pange telefon sisse. Telefoni asendit saate reguleerida, seades selle vertikaalselt või horisontaalselt ja määrates soovitud nurga.

Statiivi kasutamine

Statiivi funktsiooni kasutamiseks tõmmake käepideme alumine osa ettevaatlikult üles ja tõmmake statiivi jalad võimalikult laiali. Tõmmake statiivi käepide soovitud kõrgusele ja stabiliseerige selfie-pulk.

Külma kinga kasutamine (valikuline)

Külma kinga saab kasutada selfie-pulga võimaluste laiendamiseks. Sellele saab paigaldada lisatarvikud, näiteks lambi või mikrofoni.

Spetsifikatsioon

Suurus kokkupandult: 30.5 cm

Suurus lahtivõetult: 150 cm

Kaal: 382 g

Telefoni kõrgus hoidikus: 60-95 cm

Materjal: ABS+PC+Alumiinium

Aku mahtuvus: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5,1

Ulatus: 10 meetrit

Sagedus: 2402,0-2480,0 MHz

Keskne sagedus: 2441,00 MHz

Ohutusnõuded

- 1.Kasutage selfie-pulka statiivina ainult siis, kui olete veendunud, et see seisab aluspinnal kindlalt ja ei kuku ümber, kahjustades teie seadet.
- 2.Ärge kasutage statiivi ebasoodsates ilmastikutingimustes, näiteks tugeva tuule korral.
- 3.Toodet ei tohi kasutada alla 14-aastased lapsed. Esineb lämbumisoht mõnede osadega.
- 4.Ärge võtke toodet lahti ega parandage seda iseseisvalt.
- 5.Ärge hoidke selfie-pulka niiskes keskkonnas.
- 6.Hoidke selfie-pulk eemal soojusallikast.
- 7.Ärge allutage selfie-pulka vee või muude vedelike toimele.

Tootja: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k. tn Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Poola

Ραβδί selfie με τρίποδο Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Οδηγίες χρήσης

Σύζευξη Bluetooth

Πατήστε το κουμπί στο τηλεχειριστήριο για περίπου 3 δευτερόλεπτα. Στη συνέχεια, ενεργοποιήστε τη μονάδα Bluetooth στη συσκευή σας, αναζητήστε τη συσκευή «Forcell F-GRIP S150XL» και συνδεθείτε σε αυτήν. Όταν ανάψει η πράσινη λυχνία LED στο τηλεχειριστήριο, οι συσκευές έχουν συζευχθεί.

Εγκατάσταση και τοποθέτηση του τηλεφώνου

Ανοίξτε τη θήκη του τηλεφώνου, επεκτείνετε τους σφιγκτήρες και τοποθετήστε το τηλέφωνο στο εσωτερικό της. Μπορείτε να ρυθμίσετε τη θέση του τηλεφώνου τοποθετώντας το κάθετα ή οριζόντια και να ορίσετε την επιθυμητή γωνία.

Χρήση του τρίποδα

Για να χρησιμοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία τρίποδου, σηκώστε απαλά το κάτω μέρος της λαβής και τεντώστε τα πόδια του τρίποδου όσο το δυνατόν περισσότερο. Τραβήξτε τη λαβή του τρίποδα στο επιθυμητό ύψος και σταθεροποιήστε το ραβδί selfie.

Χρήση του cold shoe (προαιρετικά)

Το cold shoe μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί για να επεκτείνετε τις δυνατότητες του ραβδιού selfie. Μπορείτε να τοποθετήσετε σε αυτό πρόσθετα αξεσουάρ, όπως φλας ή μικρόφωνο.

Προδιαγραφές

Μέγεθος σε διπλωμένο σχήμα: 30.5 εκ.
Μέγεθος σε ξεδιπλωμένο σχήμα: 150 εκ.
Βάρος: 382 g
Ύψος τηλεφώνου στη θήκη: 60–95 εκ.
Υλικό: ABS+PC+Αλουμίνιο
Χωρητικότητα μπαταρίας: 120 mAh
Bluetooth: 5,1
Εμβέλεια: 10 μ.
Συχνότητα: 2402.0-2480.0MHz
Κεντρική συχνότητα: 2441,00 MHz

Κανόνες ασφαλείας

1. Χρησιμοποιήστε το ραβδί selfie ως τρίποδο μόνο όταν έχετε βεβαιωθεί ότι είναι σταθερό στο έδαφος και ότι δεν θα ανατραπεί, προκαλώντας ζημιά στη συσκευή σας.
2. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το τρίποδο σε δυσμενείς καιρικές συνθήκες, όπως ισχυρούς ανέμους.
3. Το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται από παιδιά κάτω των 14 ετών. Υπάρχει κίνδυνος πνιγμού από ορισμένα εξαρτήματα.
4. Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε ή επισκευάζετε το προϊόν μόνοι σας.
5. Μην φυλάτε το ραβδί selfie σε υγρό περιβάλλον.
6. Κρατήστε το ραβδί selfie μακριά από πηγές θερμότητας.
7. Μην εκθέτετε το ραβδί selfie σε νερό ή οποιαδήποτε άλλα υγρά.

Κατασκευαστής: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k. ul. Softysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Πολωνία

Palo selfie con trípode Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Manual de funcionamiento

Emparejamiento Bluetooth

Pulsa el botón del mando a distancia durante aproximadamente 3 segundos. A continuación, enciende el módulo Bluetooth de tu dispositivo, localiza el dispositivo „Forcell F-GRIP S150XL” y conéctate a él. Cuando el diodo verde del mando a distancia se ilumine, los dispositivos estarán emparejados.

Montaje y ajuste de la posición del teléfono

Abre el soporte del teléfono, extiende las sujeciones y coloca el teléfono en su interior. Puedes ajustar la posición del teléfono colocándolo en posición vertical u horizontal y establecer el ángulo de inclinación deseado.

Uso del trípode

Para utilizar la función de trípode, levanta suavemente la parte inferior del mango y extiende las patas del trípode todo lo posible. Tira del mango del trípode hasta la altura deseada y estabiliza el palo selfie.

Uso de la zapata fría (opcional)

La zapata fría se puede utilizar para ampliar las capacidades del palo selfie. Puedes montar en ella accesorios adicionales como un flash o un micrófono.

Especificaciones

Tamaño plegado: 30,5 cm

Tamaño desplegado 150 cm

Peso: 382 g

Altura del teléfono en el mango 60-95 cm

Material: ABS+PC+Aluminio

Capacidad de la batería: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Alcance: 10 metros

Frecuencia: 2402.0-2480.0 MHz

Frecuencia central: 2441,00 MHz

Normas de seguridad

- 1.Utiliza el palo selfie como trípode solo después de haberte asegurado de que se apoya de forma estable en el suelo y no se volcará, dañando tu dispositivo.
- 2.No utilices el trípode cuando existan condiciones atmosféricas adversas, como vientos fuertes.
- 3.El producto no debe ser utilizado por niños menores de 14 años. Existe riesgo de asfixia con algunas piezas.
- 4.No desmontes ni repares el producto tú mismo.
- 5.No guardes el palo selfie en un ambiente húmedo.
- 6.Mantén el palo selfie alejado de fuentes de calor.
- 7.No expongas el palo selfie al agua u otros líquidos.

Fabricante: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k. ul/ Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Cracovia, Polonia

Perche à selfie avec trépied Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Notice d'utilisation

Couplage Bluetooth

Tenez le bouton dans la télécommande enfoncé pendant environ 3 secondes. Puis, allumez le module Bluetooth dans votre appareil, trouvez l'appareil « Forcell F-GRIP S150XL » et connectez-vous à celui-ci. Quand la diode verte s'allumera sur la télécommande, les appareils seront couplés.

Installation et positionnement du téléphone

Ouvrez le support de téléphone, écartez les pinces et mettez le téléphone dedans. Vous pouvez régler la position du téléphone, en le mettant horizontalement ou verticalement et vous pouvez régler l'angle d'inclinaison désiré.

Utilisation du trépied

En vue d'utiliser la fonction de trépied, soulevez légèrement le dessous de la poignée et écartez les pieds du trépied au maximum. Etirez la poignée du trépied à la hauteur désirée et stabilisez la perche à selfie.

Utilisation du pied froid (en option)

Le pied froid peut être utilisé à élargir les possibilités de la perche à selfie. Vous pouvez y installer des accessoires supplémentaires tels qu'une lampe ou un microphone.

Spécification

Dimension après le montage: 30.5 cm

Dimension après le montage: 150 cm

Poids: 382 g

Hauteur du téléphone dans le support: 60-95 cm

Matériau: ABS+PC+Aluminium

Capacité de la pile: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Portée: 10 mètres

Fréquence: 2402.0-2480.0MHz

Fréquence centrale: 2441.00 MHz

Règles de sécurité

- 1.Utiliser la perche à selfie en tant que trépied uniquement lorsque vous êtes sûr qu'il se tient stablement sur le sol et ne se renversera pas, en endommageant votre appareil.
- 2.Ne pas utiliser le trépied dans le cas des conditions atmosphériques défavorables, par exemple, d'un vent fort.
- 3.Le produit ne peut pas être utilisé par les enfants à l'âge au-dessous de 14 ans. Il y a un risque d'étouffement avec certaines pièces.
- 4.Ne pas démonter et ne pas réparer le produit soi-même.
- 5.Ne pas tenir la perche à selfie dans un environnement humide.
- 6.Tenir la perche à selfie loin des sources de chaleur.
- 7.Ne pas exposer la perche à selfie aux effets de l'eau ni d'autres liquides.

Fabricant: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul. Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Polska

Selfie štap sa stativom Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Upute za upotrebu

Uparivanje Bluetooth

Pridrži gumb u daljinskom upravljaču oko 3 sekunde. Nakon toga uključi modul Bluetooth na svom uređaju, potraži uređaj "Forcell F-GRIP S150XL" i spoji se s njim. Kada se na daljinskom upravljaču pojavi zelena dioda, uređaji su upareni.

Montaža i podešavanje pozicije telefona

Otvori držač za telefon, raširi stege i stavi telefon unutra. Možeš podešavati poziciju telefona stavljajući ga okomito ili vodoravno te podesiti željeni kut nagiba.

Korištenje stativa

Za korištenje funkcije stativa, podigni lagano donji dio ručke i raširi maksimalno nogice stativa. Izvadi ručku stativa na željenu visinu i stabiliziraj selfie štap.

Korištenje adaptera (opcionalno)

Adapter se može koristiti za proširivanje mogućnosti selfie štapa. Možeš montirati na njega dodatke poput lampe ili mikrofona.

Specifikacija

Dimenzije sastavljeno: 30.5 cm

Dimenzije rastavljeno: 150 cm

Težina: 382 g

Visina telefona na držaču: 60-95 cm

Materijal: ABS+PC+Aluminij

Kapacitet baterije: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Domet: 10 metara

Frekvencija: 2402.0-2480.0MHz

Frekvencija zaslona: 2441,00 MHz

Sigurnosna pravila

- 1.Koristi selfie štap kao stativ samo kada si siguran da stabilno stoji na podlozi i neće pasti i oštetiti tvoj uređaj.
- 2.Ne koristi stativ u slučaju nepovoljnih vremenskih uvjeta, primjerice snažnog vjetra.
- 3.Proizvod ne smiju koristiti djeca mlađa od 14 godina. Postoji rizik gušenja nekim dijelovima.
- 4.Ne rastavljaj i ne popravljaj proizvod samostalno.
- 5.Ne drži selfie štap u vlažnom okruženju.
- 6.Drži selfie štap daleko od izvora topline.
- 7.elfie štap ne smije biti u doticaju s vodom i drugim tekućinama.

Proizvođač: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Poljska

Állvánnyal ellátott szelfibot Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Használati útmutató

Párosítás Bluetoothon keresztül

Nyomja meg és tartsa rajta a távirányító gombját kb. 3 másodpercig. Ezután kapcsolja be a Bluetooth modult az eszközén, keresse meg a „Forcell F-GRIP S150XL” eszközt, és csatlakozzon hozzá. Amikor a távirányító zöld LED-je kigyullad, az eszközök párosítva vannak.

A telefon felszerelése és helyzetének beállítása

Nyissa ki a telefontartót, tárja szét a bilincseket, és helyezze be a telefont. A telefon helyzetét függőleges vagy vízszintes helyzetbe is állíthatja, és beállíthatja a kívánt dőlésszöget is.

Az állvány használata

Az állványfunkció használatához óvatosan emelje fel a fogantyú alját, és húzza ki az állvány lábait, amennyire csak lehetséges. Tolja ki az állvány fogantyúját a kívánt magasságba, és stabilizálja a szelfibotot.

A hidegpapucs használata (opcionális)

Papucsadapterrel kibővíthetők a szelfibot képességei. További kiegészítőket, például lámpát vagy mikrofont is szerelhet fel rá.

Leírás

Méret összecsukás után: 30.5 cm

Méret kinyitás után: 150 cm

Súly: 382 g

A telefon magassága a tartóban: 60-95 cm

Anyaga: ABS+PC+Alumínium

Akkumulátor-kapacitás: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Hatótávolság: 10 méter

Gyakoriság: 2402.0-2480.0MHz

Központi frekvencia: 2441,00 MHz

Biztonsági szabályok

1. Csak akkor használja a szelfibotot állványként, ha megbizonyosodott arról, hogy stabilan áll az adott felületen, és nem borul fel, ami károsíthatná a készüléket.
2. Ne használja az állványt kedvezőtlen időjárási körülmények között, például erős szélben.
3. A terméket 14 év alatti gyermekek nem használhatják.
Egyes elemei fulladásveszélyt válthatnak ki.
4. Ne szerelje szét és ne javítsa meg a terméket egyedül.
5. Ne tartsa a szelfibotot nedves környezetben.
6. Tartsa távol a szelfibotot minden hőforrástól.
7. Ne tegye ki a szelfibotot víznek vagy más folyadéknak.

Gyártó: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Kft.

ul. Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Lengyelország

Bastone selfie con treppiede Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Istruzioni per l'uso

Accoppiamento Bluetooth

Premi il pulsante del telecomando per ca. 3 secondi. Quindi accendi la funzione Bluetooth del tuo dispositivo, individua il dispositivo „Forcell F-GRIP S150XL” e connettilo. Quando sul telecomando si accende il LED verde, significa che i dispositivi sono stati accoppiati.

Montaggio e posizionamento del telefono

Apri il supporto del telefono, allarga le pinze e posiziona il telefono all'interno. Puoi regolare la posizione del telefono posizionandolo in verticale o in orizzontale e impostando l'angolo di inclinazione desiderato.

Utilizzo del treppiede

Per utilizzare la funzione treppiede, solleva delicatamente la parte inferiore dell'impugnatura ed estendi le gambe del treppiede al massimo. Tira il manico del treppiede all'altezza desiderata e stabilizza il bastone da selfie.

Utilizzo di attacco cold shoe (opzionale)

L'attacco cold shoe può essere utilizzato per estendere le funzionalità del bastone da selfie. Puoi montarvi accessori aggiuntivi, come un flash o un microfono.

Caratteristiche tecniche

Dimensioni da chiuso: 30.5 cm

Dimensioni da aperto: 150 cm

Peso: 382 g

Altezza del telefono nel supporto: 60–95 cm

Materiale: ABS+PC+Alluminio

Capacità della batteria: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Portata: 10 metri

Frequenza: 2402.0-2480.0MHz

Frequenza centrale: 2441,00 MHz

Norme di sicurezza

- 1.Utilizza il bastone selfie come treppiede solo se ti assicuri che sia saldamente appoggiato a terra e non si rovesci, danneggiando il tuo dispositivo.
- 2.Non utilizzare il treppiede in condizioni atmosferiche avverse, come ad esempio in caso di forte vento.
- 3.Il prodotto non deve essere utilizzato da bambini di età inferiore ai 14 anni. Esiste il rischio di soffocamento con alcune parti.
- 4.Non smontare o riparare il prodotto da soli.
- 5.Non tenere il bastone da selfie in un ambiente umido.
- 6.Tieni il bastone da selfie lontano da una fonte di calore.
- 7.Non esporre il bastone da selfie al contatto con acqua o altri liquidi.

Produttore: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul. Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Cracovia, Polonia

Selfie stick su trikoju Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Naudojimo instrukcija

„Bluetooth“ susiejimas

Paspauskite nuotolinio valdymo pulto mygtuką maždaug 3 sekundes. Tada įjunkite „Bluetooth“ modulį savo įrenginyje, suraskite „Forcell F-GRIP S150XL“ įrenginį ir prisijunkite prie jo. Kai nuotolinio valdymo pulte užsidega žalias šviesos diodas, įrenginiai yra suporuoti.

Telefono montavimas ir padėties reguliavimas

Atidarykite telefono laikiklį, ištraukite spaustukus ir įdėkite telefoną į vidų. Galite reguliuoti telefono padėtį, nustatydami jį vertikaliai arba horizontaliai ir nustatyti norimą pasvirimo kampą.

Trikojo naudojimas

Norėdami naudoti trikojo funkciją, švelniai pakelkite rankenos apačią ir kiek įmanoma ištieskite trikojo kojeles. Ištraukite trikojo rankeną iki norimo aukščio ir stabilizuokite selfie stick.

Šaltos kojelės naudojimas (neprivaloma)

Šalta kojele galima išplėsti selfie stick galimybes. Ant jos galite montuoti papildomus priedus, tokius kaip lempa ar mikrofonas.

Specifikacijos

Sulankstytas dydis: 30.5 cm

Išskleistas dydis: 150 cm

Svoris: 382 g

Telefono aukštis laikiklyje: 60–95 cm

Medžiaga: ABS+PC+Aluminium

Baterijos talpa: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Diapazonas: 10 metrų

Dažnis: 2402.0-2480.0MHz

Centrinis dažnis: 2441,00 MHz

Saugumo taisyklės

- 1.Naudokite selfie stick kaip trikojį tik tuo atveju, jei įsitikinsite, kad jis stabiliai stovi ant žemės ir neapvirs taip sugadindamas Jūsų įrenginį.
- 2.Nenaudokite trikojo esant nepalankioms oro sąlygoms, pavyzdžiui, pučiant stipriam vėjui.
- 3.Produkto negali naudoti vaikai iki 14 metų. Kai kurios dalys gali sukelti užspringimą.
- 4.Neardykite ir netaisykite gaminio patys.
- 5.Nelaikykite selfie stick drėgnoje aplinkoje.
- 6.Laikykite selfie stick atokiau nuo šilumos šaltinių.
- 7.Nelaikykite selfie stick arti vandens ar kitų skysčių.

Gamintojas: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul. Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Krokawa, Lenkija

Pašbīdes nūja ar statīvu Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Lietošanas pamācība

Bluetooth ierīču savienošanu pārī

Nospiediet pogu uz tālvadības pults aptuveni 3 sekundes. Pēc tam ieslēdziet Bluetooth moduli savā ierīcē, atrodi ierīci "Forcell F-GRIP S150XL" un izveidojiet savienojumu. Kad tālvadības pultī iedegsies zaļā gaismas diode, ierīces ir savienotas pārī.

Uzstādīšana un tālruņa pozīcijas iestatīšana

Atveriet tālruņa turētāju, izvērsiet skavas un ievietojiet tālruni iekšpusē. Varat regulēt tālruņa pozīciju, iestatot to vertikāli vai horizontāli un iestatīt vēlamu slīpuma leņķi.

Statīva lietošana

Lai lietotu statīva funkciju, uzmanīgi paceliet roktura apakšdaļu un izvērsiet statīva kājas pēc iespējas plašāk. Izstiepiet statīva rokturi vēlamajā augstumā un stabilizējiet pašbīdes nūju.

Aukstās pēdas lietošana (pēc izvēles)

Auksto pēdu var izmantot, lai paplašinātu pašbīdes nūjas iespējas. Uz tās varat uzstādīt papildu piederumus, piemēram, lampu vai mikrofonu.

Specifikācija

Izmērs saliktā stāvoklī: 30.5 cm

Izmērs izvērstā stāvoklī: 150 cm

Svars: 382 g

Tālruņa augstums turētājā: 60–95 cm

Materiāls: ABS+PC+Alumīnijs

Baterijas tilpums: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Diapazons: 10 metri

Frekvence: 2402.0-2480.0MHz

Centrālā frekvence: 2441,00 MHz

Drošības noteikumi

1. Lietojiet pašbīdes nūju kā statīvu tikai tad, ja esat pārliecināts, ka tas stabili stāv uz virsmas un neapgāzīsies, bojājot jūsu ierīci.
2. Neizmantojiet statīvu nelabvēlīgos laikaapstākļos, piemēram, stipra vēja laikā.
3. Produktu nedrīkst lietot bērni, kas jaunāki par 14 gadiem. Pastāv aizrīšanās risks ar dažām detaļām.
4. Neizjauciet un nelabojiet izstrādājumu patstāvīgi.
5. Neturiet pašbīdes nūju mitrā vidē.
6. Turiet pašbīdes nūju prom no siltuma avotiem.
7. Nepakļaujiet pašbīdes nūju ūdens vai citu šķidrumu iedarbībai.

Ražotājs: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul. Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Polija

Bastão de selfie com tripé Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Manual de instruções

Emparelhamento Bluetooth

Pressione o botão no controlo remoto por aproximadamente 3 segundos. Em seguida, ligue o módulo Bluetooth no seu dispositivo, encontre o dispositivo "Forcell F-GRIP S150XL" e conecte-o. Quando o LED verde no controlo remoto acende, os dispositivos estão emparelhados.

Montagem e ajuste da posição do telefone

Abra o suporte do telefone, estenda os grampos e coloque o telefone dentro. Pode-se ajustar a posição do telefone definindo-o vertical ou horizontalmente assim como definir o ângulo de inclinação desejado.

Uso do tripé

Para usar a função de tripé, levante cuidadosamente a parte inferior da alça e estenda as pernas do tripé o máximo possível. Estenda a alça do tripé até a altura desejada e estabilize o bastão de selfie.

Uso da sapata fria (opcional)

A sapata fria pode ser usada para estender as capacidades do bastão de selfie. Pode-se montar acessórios adicionais nele, como uma lâmpada ou um microfone.

Especificações

Tamanho dobrado: 30,5 cm

Tamanho desdobrado: 150 cm

Peso: 382g

Altura do telefone no suporte: 60-95 cm

Material: ABS+PC+Alumínio

Capacidade da bateria: 120mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Alcance: 10 metros

Frequência: 2402,0-2480,0 MHz

Frequência central: 2441,00 MHz

Regras de segurança

1. Use o bastão de selfie como tripé apenas se certificar de que ele está estável no chão e não vai tombar, danificando o seu dispositivo.
2. Não use o tripé em condições climáticas adversas, como vento forte.
3. O produto não deve ser utilizado por crianças menores de 14 anos. Há risco de asfixia por conta de algumas peças.
4. Não desmonte e repare o produto sozinho.
5. Não guarde o bastão de selfie num ambiente húmido.
6. Mantenha o bastão de selfie longe de qualquer fonte de calor.
7. Não exponha o bastão de selfie à água ou a outros líquidos.

Fabricante Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul. Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Cracóvia, Polónia

Selfie stick cu trepied Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Manual de utilizare

Asociere Bluetooth

Apăsăți butonul de pe telecomandă timp de aproximativ 3 secunde. Apoi activați modulul Bluetooth de pe dispozitiv, găsiți dispozitivul „Forcell F-GRIP S150XL” și conectați-vă la acesta. Când pe telecomandă va lumina dioda LED verde, dispozitivele sunt asociate.

Montarea și setarea poziției telefonului

Deschideți suportul pentru telefon, extindeți clemenele și fixați telefonul. Puteți regla poziția telefonului setându-l pe verticală sau orizontală și selectând unghiul de înclinare dorit.

Utilizarea trepiedului

Pentru a utiliza funcția de trepied, ridicați ușor partea de jos a mânerului și extindeți picioarele trepiedului cât mai mult posibil. Extindeți mânerul trepiedului la înălțimea dorită și fixați stick-ul pentru selfie.

Utilizarea blocadei împotriva deplasării accesoriilor (opțional)

Această blocadă poate fi folosită pentru a extinde capacitățile selfie stick-ului. Puteți monta accesorii suplimentare pe aceasta, cum ar fi o lampă sau un microfon.

Specificație

Dimensiune pliată: 30,5 cm

Dimensiune desfăcută: 150 cm

Greutate: 382 g

Înălțimea telefonului în suport: 60-95 cm

Material: ABS+PC+Aluminiu

Capacitate baterie: 120mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Raza de acțiune: 10 metri

Frecvență: 2402.0-2480.0MHz

Frecvența centrală: 2441,00 MHz

Reguli de siguranță

1. Folosește selfie stick-ul ca trepied doar dacă acesta este stabil pe sol și nu se va răsturna, ceea ce poate duce la defectarea dispozitivului.
2. Nu utilizați trepiedul în condiții meteorologice nefavorabile, cum ar fi vânt puternic.
3. Produsul nu trebuie utilizat de copii sub 14 ani. Există pericol de sufocare cu unele piese.
4. Nu dezamblați și reparați singur produsul.
5. Nu țineți selfie stick-ul într-un mediu umed.
6. Țineți selfie stick-ul departe de orice sursă de căldură.
7. Nu expuneți selfie stick-ul la apă sau alte lichide.

Producător: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o. o. Sp. k.
ul. Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Cracovia, Polonia

Селфи-палка со штативом Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Инструкция по эксплуатации

Сопряжение Bluetooth

Нажмите кнопку на пульте дистанционного управления примерно на 3 секунды. Затем включите модуль Bluetooth на вашем устройстве, найдите устройство „Forcell F-GRIP S150XL” и подключитесь к нему. Когда на пульте дистанционного управления загорится зеленый светодиод, устройства будут сопряжены.

Установка и позиционирование телефона

Откройте держатель телефона, раздвиньте зажимы и поместите телефон внутрь. Вы можете отрегулировать положение телефона, расположив его вертикально или горизонтально и установив нужный угол.

Использование штатива

Чтобы воспользоваться функцией штатива, аккуратно поднимите нижнюю часть ручки и выдвиньте ножки штатива как можно дальше. Потяните ручку штатива на нужную высоту и стабилизируйте палку для селфи.

Использование холодных башмаков (необязательно)

Холодный башмак можно использовать для расширения возможностей селфи-палки. На него можно установить дополнительные аксессуары, такие как вспышка или микрофон.

Спецификация

Размер в сложенном виде: 30,5 см

Размер в развернутом виде: 150 см

Вес: 382 г

Высота телефона в держателе: 60-95 см

Материал: АБС-пластик + Поликарбонат + Алюминий

Емкость аккумулятора: 120 мАч

Bluetooth: 5.1

Дальность действия: 10 метров

Частота: 2402.0-2480.0 МГц

Центральная частота: 2441,00 МГц

Правила безопасности

1. Используйте селфи-палку в качестве штатива только после того, как убедитесь, что она прочно стоит на земле и не опрокинется, повредив ваше устройство.
2. Не используйте штатив при неблагоприятных погодных условиях, таких как сильный ветер.
3. Изделие не должно использоваться детьми младше 14 лет. Существует риск подавиться некоторыми деталями.
4. Не разбирайте и не ремонтируйте изделие самостоятельно.
5. Не храните селфи-палку во влажной среде.
6. Держите селфи-палку вдали от источников тепла.
7. Не подвергайте селфи-палку воздействию воды или других жидкостей.

Производитель: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Polska

Selfie stick s stojalom Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Navodila za uporabo

Bluetooth povezovanje

Pritisnite gumb na daljinskem upravljalniku za približno 3 sekunde. Nato vklopite modul Bluetooth v svoji napravi, poiščite napravo „Forcell F-GRIP S150XL“ in se povežite z njo. Ko zasveti zelena LED na daljinskem upravljalniku, sta napravi seznanjeni.

Sestavljanje in namestitev telefona

Odprite držalo za telefon, razširite objemke in vstavite telefon. Položaj telefona lahko prilagodite tako, da ga nastavite navpično ali vodoravno ter nastavite želeni kot naklona.

Uporaba stojala

Če želite uporabiti funkcijo stativa, nežno dvignite spodnji del ročaja in iztegnite noge stativa, kolikor je mogoče. Izvlecite ročaj stojala na zeleno višino in stabilizirajte selfie stick.

Uporaba hladnega čevlja (opsijsko)

Hladni čevlji lahko uporabite za razširitev zmogljivosti selfie palice. Nanj lahko namestite dodatne dodatke, kot je lučka ali mikrofoni.

Specifikacija

Velikost po zlaganju: 30.5 cm

Velikost po razgrnitvi: 150 cm

Teža: 382 g

Višina telefona v držalu: 60-95 cm

Material: ABS+PC+Aluminium

Kapaciteta baterije: 120 mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Domet: 10 metrov

Frekvenca: 2402.0-2480.0MHz Centralna frekvenca: 2441,00 MHz

Varnostna pravila

1. Selfie stick uporabite kot stojalo le, če se prepričate, da je stabilna na tleh in se ne bo prevrnila ter poškodovala vaše naprave.
2. Stojala ne uporabljajte v neugodnih vremenskih razmerah, na primer pri močnem vetru.
3. Izdelka ne smejo uporabljati otroci, mlajši od 14 let. Na nekaterih delih obstaja nevarnost zadušitve.
4. Izdelka ne razstavljajte ali popravljajte sami.
5. Selfie stick ne hranite v vlažnem okolju.
6. Selfie stick hranite stran od virov toplote.
7. Selfie stick ne izpostavljajte vodi ali drugim tekočinam.

Producent: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k.
ul Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Krakov, Poljska

Selfie stick so statívom Forcell F-GRIP S150XL Používateľská príručka

Bluetooth párovanie

Stlačte tlačidlo na diaľkovom ovládači na cca. 3 sekundy. Potom zapnite modul Bluetooth vo svojom zariadení, nájdite zariadenie „Forcell F-GRIP S150XL“ a pripojte sa k nemu. Keď sa rozsvieti zelená LED na diaľkovom ovládači, zariadenia sú spárované.

Montáž a nastavenie polohy telefónu

Otvorte držiak telefónu, roziahnite svorky a vložte telefón dovnútra. Pozíciu telefónu môžete upraviť zvislým alebo vodorovným nastavením a nastaviť požadovaný uhol sklonu.

Použitie statívu

Ak chcete použiť funkciu statívu, jemne nadvihnite spodnú časť rukoväte a vysuňte nohy statívu čo najviac. Vytiahnite rukoväť statívu do požadovanej výšky a stabilizujte selfie stick.

Použitie chladiacej stopky (voliteľné)

Chladiaca stopka sa dá použiť na rozšírenie schopností selfie sticku. Môžete naň namontovať ďalšie príslušenstvo, ako je lampa alebo mikrofón.

Špecifikácia

Veľkosť v zloženom stave: 30,5 cm

Veľkosť v rozloženom stave: 150 cm

Hmotnosť: 382 g

Výška telefónu v držiaku: 60-95 cm

Materiál: ABS + PC + hliník

Kapacita batérie: 120mAh

Bluetooth: 5.1

Dosah: 10 metrov

Frekvencia: 2402,0-2480,0 MHz

Centrálna frekvencia: 2441,00 MHz

Bezpečnostné pravidlá

1. Selfie stick používajte ako statív iba vtedy, ak sa ubezpečíte, že stojí pevne na zemi a že sa neprevráti a nepoškodí vaše zariadenie.
2. Nepoužívajte statív v nepriaznivých poveternostných podmienkach, ako je silný vietor.
3. Výrobok nesmú používať deti mladšie ako 14 rokov. Na niektorých častiach hrozí nebezpečenstvo udusenía.
4. Nerozoberajte a neopravujte výrobok svojpomocne.
5. Nenechávajte selfie stick vo vlhkom prostredí.
6. Udržujte selfie stick mimo dosahu zdrojov tepla.
7. Nevystavujte selfie stick vode ani iným tekutinám.

Výrobca: Partner Tele.com Sp. z o. o. Sp. k.
ul. Sołtysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Poľsko